Physical Characteristics
  Maximum Operating Pressure   Minimum Burst Pressure
ISO Coupling   Plug/  Socket/   Plug/  Socket/   Fluid Air
Size* Size Connected Male Half Female Half Connected Male Half Female Half Rated Flow** Loss Inclusion Force to Connect
(mm) (in) (bar) (psi) (bar) (psi) (bar) (psi) (bar) (psi) (bar) (psi) (bar) (psi) (lpm) (gpm) ml-cc. ml-cc. N Lbs
6.3 ¼ 250 3,625 250 3,625 250 3,625 2,335 33,858 1,640 23,780 1,330 19,285 17 4.49 0.004 0.007 80 18.0
10  250 3,625 250 3,625 250 3,625 1,672 24,244 1,664 24,128 845 12,253 29 7.66 0.006 0.010 140 31.5
12 ½ 250 3,625 250 3,625 250 3,625 1,679 24,346 997 14,457 993 14,399 55 14.53 0.012 0.013 195 43.8

GUYSON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED      HOSE & COUPLINGS DIVISION
Southview Business Park, Guiseley, Leeds LS20 9PR
Tel: 01943 870044  e-mail: leeds@guyson.co.uk  web: www.guyson.co.uk
 AF435258198969en-000101
Body
Size (in)
ISO
Size (mm)
Socket/Female Ring Part Number** Plug/Male Ring Part Number**
Tool Part
Number
Tool & Rings
Kit Part
Number***Size Blue Red Yellow Green Blue Red Yellow Green
¼ 6 6FF CR6FFSLB CR6FFSRD CR6FFSYL CR6FFSDG CR6FFPLB CR6FFPRD CR6FFPYL CR6FFPDG CR6FFSP93 CRKIT6FF
10 10FF CR10FFSLB CR10FFSRD CR10FFSYL CR10FFSDG CR10FFPLB CR10FFPRD CR10FFPYL CR10FFPDG CR10FFSP93 CRKIT10FF
½ 12.5 12FF CR12FFSLB CR12FFSRD CR12FFSYL CR12FFSDG CR12FFPLB CR12FFPRD CR12FFPYL CR12FFPDG CR12FFSP93 CRKIT12FF
16 16FF CR16FFSLB CR16FFSRD CR16FFSYL CR16FFSDG CR16FFPLB CR16FFPRD CR16FFPYL CR16FFPDG CR16FFSP93 CRKIT16FF
¾ 19 19FF CR19FFSLB CR19FFSRD CR19FFSYL CR19FFSDG CR19FFPLB CR19FFPRD CR19FFPYL CR19FFPDG CR19FFSP93 CRKIT19FF
Sockets (Female)
   Body ISO Nominal Flow
Part Number   Size Size Diameter Thread Size*(Female)  Dimensions       Weight
NBR+AU FKM EPDM (in) (mm) (mm) NPT BSPP Fig. A (in) B (in) C (in) Hex (in) A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) Hex (mm) lbs grams
ML6FFS25 ML6FFS25143 ML6FFS25192 ¼ 6.3 6 ¼-18 - 1 2.13 1.06 0.94 0.87 54 27 24 22 0.30 135
ML6FFS25BS ML6FFS25BS143 ML6FFS25BS192 ¼ 6.3 6 - ¼-19 1 2.13 1.06 0.94 0.87 54 27 24 22 0.30 135
ML10FFS37 ML10FFS37143 ML10FFS37192  10 8.6 -18 - 1 2.68 1.26 1.16 1.06 68 32 29.5 27 0.54 245
ML10FFS37BS ML10FFS37BS143 ML10FFS37BS192  10 8.6 - -19 1 2.68 1.26 1.16 1.06 68 32 29.5 27 0.54 245
ML10FFS50BS ML10FFS50BS143 ML10FFS50BS192  10 8.6 - ½-14 1 2.80 1.26 1.16 1.06 71 32 29.5 27 0.53 240
ML12FFS50 ML12FFS50143 ML12FFS50192 ½ 12.5 11 ½-14 - 1 3.27 1.50 1.56 1.42 83 38 39.5 36 1.03 470
ML12FFS50BS ML12FFS50BS143 ML12FFS50BS192 ½ 12.5 11 - ½-14 1 3.27 1.50 1.56 1.42 83 38 39.5 36 1.03 470
ML12FFS75BS ML12FFS75BS143 ML12FFS75BS192 ½ 12.5 11 - ¾-14 1 3.39 1.50 1.56 1.42 86 38 39.5 36 1.01 460
ML16FFS75 ML16FFS75143 ML16FFS75192  16 13 ¾-14 - 1 3.39 1.66 1.56 1.42 86 42 39.5 36 1.21 550
ML16FFS75BS ML16FFS75BS143 ML16FFS75BS192  16 13 - ¾-14 1 3.39 1.66 1.56 1.42 86 42 39.5 36 1.21 550
ML19FFS75 ML19FFS75143 ML19FFS75192 ¾ 19 15 ¾-14 - 1 3.82 1.81 1.77 1.61 97 46 45 41 1.69 770
ML19FFS75BS ML19FFS75BS143 ML19FFS75BS192 ¾ 19 15 - ¾-14 1 3.82 1.81 1.77 1.61 97 46 45 41 1.69 770
ML19FFS100 ML19FFS100143 ML19FFS100192 ¾ 19 15 1-11.5 - 1 3.80 1.82 1.77 1.61 97 46 45 41 1.56 710
ML19FFS100BS ML19FFS100BS143 ML19FFS100BS192 ¾ 19 15 - 1-11 1 3.82 1.81 1.77 1.61 97 46 45 41 1.56 710
ML25FFS100BS ML25FFS100BS143 ML25FFS100BS192 1 25 18 - 1-11 1 4.07 2.36 2.36 2.17 104 60 60 55 2.83 1290
ML25FFS125 ML25FFS125143 ML25FFS125192 1 25 18 1¼-11.5 - 1 4.07 2.36 2.36 2.17 104 60 60 55 2.83 1290
ML40FFS150 ML40FFS150143 - 1 ½ - 30.1 1½-11,5  1 5.01 3.13 2.76 2.56 127.4 79.5 70 65 6.16 2767
ML40FFS150BS ML40FFS150BS143 - 1 ½ - 30.1  1 ½-11 1 5.01 3.13 2.76 2.56 127.4 79.5 70 65 6.13 2752
- ML50FFS200143 - 2 - 39.2 2 11,5  1 6.17 3.84 3.46 3.15 156.8 97.5 87.8 80 10.87 4883
- ML50FFS200BS143 - 2 - 39.2  2-11 1 6.17 3.84 3.46 3.15 156.8 97.5 87.8 80 10.82 4861
* Alternative end connections available upon request.
To obtain connected length of coupling, add dimensions A (Fig. 1) and G (Fig. 2) together.
Plugs (Male)
    Body ISO Nominal Flow
Part Number   Size Size Diameter Thread Size*(Female) Dimensions         Weight
NBR+AU FKM EPDM (in) (mm) (mm) NPT BSPP Fig. D (in) E (in) F (in) G (in) Hex (in) D (mm) E (mm) F (mm) G (mm) Hex (mm) lbs grams
ML6FFP25 ML6FFP25143 ML6FFP25192 ¼ 6.3 6 ¼-18 - 2 2.01 0.46 0.94 1.58 0.87 51 11.6 24 40.1 22 0.20 90
ML6FFP25BS ML6FFP25BS143 ML6FFP25BS192 ¼ 6.3 6 - ¼-19 2 2.01 0.46 0.94 1.58 0.87 51 11.6 24 40.1 22 0.20 90
ML10FFP37 ML10FFP37143 ML10FFP37192  10 8.6 -18 - 2 2.56 0.78 1.16 1.97 1.06 65 19.7 29.5 50 27 0.33 150
ML10FFP37BS ML10FFP37BS143 ML10FFP37BS192  10 8.6 - -19 2 2.56 0.78 1.16 1.97 1.06 65 19,7 29.5 50 27 0.33 150
ML10FFP50BS ML10FFP50BS143 ML10FFP50BS192  10 8.6 - ½-14 2 2.68 0.78 1.16 2.09 1.06 68 19,7 29.5 53 27 0.33 150
ML12FFP50 ML12FFP50143 ML12FFP50192 ½ 12.5 11 ½-14 - 2 2.72 0.96 1.56 2.05 1.42 69 24.5 39.5 52 36 0.61 275
ML12FFP50BS ML12FFP50BS143 ML12FFP50BS192 ½ 12.5 11 - ½-14 2 2.72 0.96 1.56 2.05 1.42 69 24.5 39.5 52 36 0.64 290
ML12FFP75BS ML12FFP75BS143 ML12FFP75BS192 ½ 12.5 11 - ¾-14 2 2.83 0.96 1.56 2.17 1.42 72 24.5 39.5 55 36 0.61 275
ML16FFP75 ML16FFP75143 ML16FFP75192  16 13 ¾-14 - 2 2.83 1.06 1.56 1.42 1.42 72 27 39.5 36 36 0.69 315
ML16FFP75BS ML16FFP75BS143 ML16FFP75BS192  16 13 - ¾-14 2 2.83 1.06 1.56 1.42 1.42 72 27 39.5 36 36 0.69 315
ML19FFP75 ML19FFP75143 ML19FFP75192 ¾ 19 15 ¾-14 - 2 3.70 1.18 1.77 2.83 1.61 94 29.9 45 72 41 1.28 580
ML19FFP75BS ML19FFP75BS143 ML19FFP75BS192 ¾ 19 15 - ¾-14 2 3.70 1.18 1.77 2.83 1.61 94 29.9 45 72 41 1.28 580
ML19FFP100 ML19FFP100143 ML19FFP100192 ¾ 19 15 1-11.5 - 2 3.70 1.18 1.77 2.83 1.61 94 29.9 45 72 41 1.13 515
ML19FFP100BS ML19FFP100BS143 ML19FFP100BS192 ¾ 19 15 - 1-11 2 3.70 1.18 1.77 2.83 1.61 94 29.9 45 72 41 1.12 510
ML25FFP100BS ML25FFP100BS143 ML25FFP100BS192 1 25 18 - 1-11 2 4.12 1.42 2.36 2.17 2.17 104.6 36 60 55 55 2.37 1080
ML25FFP125 ML25FFP125143 ML25FFP125192 1 25 18 1¼-11.5 - 2 4.12 1.42 2.36 2.17 2.17 104.6 36 60 55 55 2.37 1080
ML40FFP150 ML40FFP150143 - 1 ½ - 30.1 1½-11,5  2 4.13 2.24 2.61 3.01 2.36 105 57 66.3 76.5 60 3.15 1411
ML40FFP150BS ML40FFP150BS143 - 1 ½ - 30.1  1 ½-11 2 4.13 2.24 2.61 3.01 2.36 105 57 66.3 76.5 60 3.12 1398